

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8386/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in ON No. 491/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HASMUKH R.PATEL & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
KANUBHAI C.PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kirshna Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tilak Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Mukherjee, Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice. Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates-on-record, who are on caveat, accepts notice for respondent nos.1,2,3, 5 to 9. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in August, 2008.

In the meanwhile, status quo as of today be maintained.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master