

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 221 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 7065/2010

HASMUKH R PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH R PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see from the office report dated 8th
October, 2010, that the affidavit of service has
been filed by the Driver of the petitioner.
Office has pointed out this affidavit is not in
order and shall be filed by the petitioner
himself. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel
seeks four weeks time to comply with the same.

List after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER