

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5
(Application for interim orders/necessary directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7065 OF 2010

Hasmukh R. Patel & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Kanubhai C. Patel & ORS

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the Respondents has on 25th July, 2013 filed an application for interim orders/necessary directions and same has been registered as I.A. No.5.

Original record has been received from High Court.

It is further submitted that earlier also he has filed application for interim orders/directions and same was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 7.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order”

“List this application along with main matter.”

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report. .

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR