

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7065 OF 2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI C.PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.*

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in Interlocutory Application No. 4.

As prayed for, Interlocutory Application No. 5 is permitted to be withdrawn with liberty to the respondent to file an appropriate application stating that the heirs of respondent No. 1 are already on record in the proceedings.

List after four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master

|

(* Appearance slip did not given)