

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7065 OF 2010

HASMU KH R. PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI C. PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. This is an appeal of year-2010.
2. Despite ample opportunities being given, no steps have been taken to serve unserved respondent Nos.1, 5 and 8. It appears that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting the matter *qua* them. The proceedings *qua* respondent Nos.1, 5 and 8 stands dismissed. Consequences to follow.

....., J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 22, 2019

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7065/2010

HASMUKH R.PATEL AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANUBHAI C.PATEL AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 221/2010 In C.A. No. 7065/2010 (XVI)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR (N.P)
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (N.P)

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR (N.P)
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (N.P)
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR (N.P)
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR (N.P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7065/2010

The proceedings *qua* respondent Nos.1, 5 and 8
stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)